

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CC No.3004

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...../2001

(From the judgement and order dated 04/08/1999 in WP 5742/98
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

ARTI ANNAPPA KOLI

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

With I.A.1 (Appln. for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date : 22/03/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE U.C. BANERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv. for
Mr. M.M. Kashyap,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.
.SP2

As a last opportunity this letter is entertained by this Court and as such, the matter stands adjourned for three weeks. It is clarified, however, that no further adjournment would be granted on any count whatsoever on the next date of hearing. Office to note the same.

.SP1

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master

(D.D. Jindal)
Assistant Registrar