

that no further adjournment would be granted on any count whatsoever.
12/4/2002 - Adjourned to 22/4/2002.

In this view of the matter, we are not inclined to entertain any further prayer of adjournment in this petition. In any event, there is a delay of 513 days for which there is no explanation far less any satisfactory explanation. The special leave petition is thus dismissed both on the grounds of delay and for deliberate non-prosecution.

.SP1

(R.K. Dhawan)
Court Master

(D.D. Jindal)
Assistant Registrar